## 505265506 01/07/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5312278

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА				
		Name	Execution Date		
ZHENG CHEN			12/13/2018		
MARYLL ELAINE GEHE	RTY		12/13/2018		
MATTHEW MICHAEL KE	REILEIN	1	12/13/2018		
XIAOLING LU			12/13/2018		
NANFEI ZOU			12/13/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:					
Street Address:	86 MO	86 MORRIS AVENUE			
City:	SUMM	SUMMIT			
 State/Country:	NEW J	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07901				
	1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		1		
Property Type		Number			
		16150345			
		10100010	]		
Application Number:					
Application Number:	ΑΤΑ				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(404)581-8330	successful, it will be sent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to	(404)581-8330 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to	(404)581-8330 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 4045818339			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to	(404)581-8330 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 4045818339 mmao@jonesday.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	(404)581-8330 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 4045818339 mmao@jonesday.com MARTIN MAO			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to	(404)581-8330 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 4045818339 mmao@jonesday.com MARTIN MAO 1420 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to	(404)581-8330 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 4045818339 mmao@jonesday.com MARTIN MAO 1420 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. SUITE 800			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to	(404)581-8330 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 4045818339 mmao@jonesday.com MARTIN MAO 1420 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to provideo	(404)581-8330 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 4045818339 mmao@jonesday.com MARTIN MAO 1420 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. SUITE 800 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	(404)581-8330 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 4045818339 mmao@jonesday.com MARTIN MAO 1420 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. SUITE 800 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(404)581-8330 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 4045818339 mmao@jonesday.com MARTIN MAO 1420 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. SUITE 800 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	(404)581-8330 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 4045818339 mmao@jonesday.com MARTIN MAO 1420 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. SUITE 800 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 10624-439-999 ZHAN MAO			

Total	Attachments: 4
sourc	=600 US 10624-439-999 Declaration & Assignment 1.7.19#page1.tif
sourc	=600 US 10624-439-999 Declaration & Assignment 1.7.19#page2.tif
sourc	=600 US 10624-439-999 Declaration & Assignment 1.7.19#page3.tif
sourc	=600 US 10624-439-999 Declaration & Assignment 1.7.19#page4.tif

## **DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Zheng CHEN, citizen of China, having a mailing address of 312 Roger Ave, Westfield, New Jersey, 07090, the United States of America residing at Westfield, New Jersey, the United States of America; Maryll Elaine GEHERTY, citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address of 6 Chicory Lane, Pennington, New Jersey, 08534, the United States of America residing at Pennington, New Jersey, the United States of America; Matthew Michael KREILEIN, citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address of 14 Huntsman Lane, Hillsborough, New Jersey, 08844, the United States of America; Xiaoling LU, citizen of China, having a mailing address of 3 Runnymede Court, Whippany, New Jersey, the United States of America residing at Whippany, New Jersey, the United States of America residing at Whippany, New Jersey, the United States of America residing at Whippany, New Jersey, the United States of America residing at Whippany, New Jersey, the United States of America residing at Whippany, New Jersey, the United States of America; and Nanfei ZOU, citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address of 66 Woodland Ave., Fanwood, New Jersey, 07023, the United States of America residing at Fanwood, New Jersey, the United States of America, ASSIGNORS, are inventors of the invention in PROCESSES FOR THE PREPARATION OF CIS-4-[2-{[(35,4R)-3-FLUOROOXAN-4-YL]AMINO}-8-(2,4,6-TRICHLOROANILINO)-9H-PURIN-9-YL]-1-METHYLCYCLOHEXANE-1-CARBOXAMIDE, for which an application for a patent of the United States has been filed,

Which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 10624-439-999

Which was filed on October 3, 2018, Application No. 16/150,345

We hereby authorize and request attorney(s) at Jones Day, to insert here in parentheses (Application number 16/150,345, filed October 3, 2018) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

As above-named inventors, each of us hereby declares that:

This declaration is directed to:

□ The attached application,

OR

☑ United States Application Number 16/150,345 filed on October 3, 2018.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Office

 $\boxtimes$  If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed to have access to the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed, 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified application claims priority under 35 USC 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application; and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

and WHEREAS, CELGENE CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having an office for the transaction of business at 86 Morris Avenue, Summit, New Jersey, 07901, the United States of America, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

## PATENT REEL: 047920 FRAME: 0693

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, logal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful naths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereumo set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date 13 - December, 2018 L.S. Them CHEN 1...S. Date <u> Dember</u> ,2018 Maryll Elaine GEHERT Date I.S. . 2018 Matthew Michael KRE Date 13 Day ember , 2018 L.S. Xiaoling LU and the state Date / 3December 2018

STATE OF STA

On  $\underline{Dec}$   $\underline{D}$  before me,  $\underline{Me}$   $\underline{C}$   $\underline{MaUCCC}$ . Notary Public, personally appeared Zheng CHEN, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature <u>MRCRAP (</u> Seal)	MICHELE Y. MAURER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Comm. <b># 50082720</b> My Commission Expires 6/22/2022		
STATE OF N T } COUNTY OF UNDON A COUNTY OF UNDON	ne in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies	), and that by his/l	Elaine 2 within her/their
WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature Michael (Seal)	MICHELE Y. MAURER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Comm. \$ 50062720 My Commission Explanse 6/22/2022		
STATE OF NJ) COUNTY OF UN 30 }S5.: On <u>Sec. S. Ref</u> before me, <u>Machael</u> & KREILEIN, personally known to me on the basis of satisfact within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the signsture(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of w	ory evidence to be the person(s) whose n same in his/her/their authorized capacity(i	same(s) is subscribe es), and that by his/l	d to the
WITNESS my hand and official scal Signature 7/7/2/2/2/////////////////////////////	MICHELE V. MAURER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Comm. \$ 50062720 My Commission Explore 6/22/2022		

## PATENT REEL: 047920 FRAME: 0695

 $\begin{array}{c} \text{STATE OF } \bigwedge & \widehat{\mathcal{T}} & \\ \text{COUNTY OF } \bigcup & \widehat{\mathcal{T}} & \\ \end{array} \end{array} \right) \begin{array}{c} \text{SS.:} \\ \end{array}$ 

On  $\underline{Ne}$   $\underline{N}$   $\underline{R}$  before me,  $\underline{Mic}$   $\underline{Ne}$   $\underline{Mc}$ , Notary Public, personally appeared Xiaoling LU, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official scal Signature <u>MAAL MALLACL</u> (Scal)	MICHELE Y. MAURER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Comm. <b>\$ 50092720</b> Ny Commission Explose 6/22/2022		
STATE OF N 3 COUNTY OF N 3 On Doc 3,000 before me, M, Chales M personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their instrumient the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) a	person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed authorized capacity(ies), and that by hi	to the within is	nstrument and
WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature Michell UMaure (Scal)	MICHELE Y. MAURER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Comm. # 50062720 My Commission Expires (V22/2022		
ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE, CELGENE CORPOR Signature And Agreed to BY ASSIGNEE, CELGENE CORPOR Signature And Agreed And Agreed Agreed Printed name Denise Hickey Title Sp. Corp. Counsel, IP	WITTON: Date: Jan. 7, 2	<del>\$7{9</del>	